### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James D Miller	09/16/2009
Kevin A McCullough	09/16/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cool Polymers, Inc, a New Hampshire corporation
Street Address:	179 Mountain Road, Unit 3
City:	Concord
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03301

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13118746

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 401-273-4446

 Email:
 clc@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Coyne-Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C001-CP P01647-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Coyne

Total Attachments: 1

source=C1CPP1647US1Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 131187

PATENT REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0055

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I, JAMES D. MILLER, of 5305 Davenport Place, Roswell, GA 30075, and KEVIN A. MCCULLOUGH, of 61 Candlewood Drive, North Kingstown, RI 02852, do hereby sell, transfer and set over and assign unto COOL POLYMERS, INC., a corporation of the State of New Hampshire, located at 179 MOUNTAIN ROAD, UNIT 3, CONCORD, NH 03301 USA its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said COOL POLYMERS, INC., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the invention MULTI-COMPONENT COMPOSITION METAL INJECTION MOLDING, invented by me and any applications therefor including Application Serial No. 61/097,570, filed on September 17, 2008, all divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, conversions, and non-provisionals of said applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all priority rights and all benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been filed in my name, and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same Letters Patent to the said COOL POLYMERS, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and I do covenant that I have full right to convey the said interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree to aid COOL POLYMERS, INC. to enforce proper patent protection all without further consideration but at the expense of said COQL POLYMERS, INC. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS	/HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of	, 2008.
	JAMES D. MILLER'  KEVIN A. MCCULLOUGH

1

PATENT REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0056